Brian is active in the community. He has served as a Corporate Advisory
Committee Member for The Western Massachusetts/Connecticut Region of the
Jimmy Fund, an Honorary Committee Member for the Connecticut Chapter of the
Jimmy Fund, and annually Co-chaired the Capra Group/Fleet Bank Golf
Tournament to raise funds for The Jimmy Fund. The tournament was one of the
top 5 money raisers among Jimmy Fund tournaments in the country.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR PERIOD ENDING
JUNE 30,2002

AND

PRO FORMA 2002 PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT,
BALANCE SHEET AND CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Ordinary Income
tong Distance (1 )
Other Income (2)

Total Ordinary Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Carrier Charges (31
Billing and Customer Service (4)
Sale Commissions (5)

Total COGS

Gross Margin
Gross Margin % Revenue (6)

Expenses
Salaries & Related (7)
Sales and Marketing (8)
General & Administrative (9)

Total Expenses

Net Ordinary Income
Net lnccnne % Revenue (IO)

Advanced Telemanagement Group, lnc.
Pro Forma 2002 Profit and Loss Statement

(Internal Management Report)

First Half Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma

Actual Fa recas t Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast
2002 YTD July A w  Sep 43 4 4  FY2002

$ f29,386.09 $ 48,000.00 $ 80,000.00 $ 170,000.00 $ 298,000.00 $ 600,000.00 $ 1,027,386.09
78,441.97 8,000.00 8,OOO.OO 8,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 126,#1.97

$ 207,828.06 $ 56,000.00 $ 88,000.00 $ 178,000.00 $ 322,000.00 $ 624,000.00 $ 1,153,828.06

$ 53,912.80 $ 19,200.00 $ 32,000.00 $ 68,000.00 $ 119,200.00 $ 240,000.00 $ 413,112.80
7,881 -66 2,880. 00 4,809.80 7,148.QO 14,820.00 25,288.36 47,981 .Of3
19,159.91 I- 15,264.00 23,040.00 46,287.00 84,591.00 161,460.00 26521 0.91

:,37.
m jf ' r  'OQ : !g 3z.$;&.f&~qo$:; *:: 1.1. ,

$ ;.: . < - _  .~:qq@@j@.jryp
,,-.'.&,% F.! 1 *.,A ' bv>L<&

$ f26,873.69 $ 18,656.00 $ 28,160.00 $ 56,573.00 $ 103,389.00 $ 197,340.00 $ 427,602.69
61% ' 33% 32% 32% 32% 32% 37%

$ 67,964.44 $ 11,000.00 $ 11,000.00 $ 11,000.00 $ 33,000.00 $ 33,000.00 $ 133,964.44
11,953.81 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 7,000.00 12,000.00 30,953.81
7 8,290.82 2,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 9,000.00 1 2,000. co 39,290.82

$ 28,664.82 $ 3,656.00 $ 11,660.00 $ 39,073.00 $ 54,389.00 $ 140,340.00 $ 223,393.62
14% 7% 13% 22% 17% 22% 19%

Footnotes:
1 Dedicated and Switched Long Distance Revenue. Have orders in-house for 210% of September Sales Forecast. Risk is carrier turn up lead time.
2 All other sources of income. Primarily residual income from former Agent business, and charges for "back haul" circuits.
3 forecast assumes carrier charges are 40% {historical) of Long Distance Revenue. This is dropping as volume increases, thoubh benefit not in Forecast.
4 Billing and Customer Service forecast reflects contract terms with outside billing company, Billing costs are directly variable with LD Revenue,

[…]

8 Primarily costs related to supporting Agents and Marketing Program Roll Outs. ROI has been excellent. Likely to increase if good results continue.
9 Major costs are professional fees for: accounting, tax, and legal; and, office-related infrastructure. This will grow to support volume.

-lo Higher volume will better absorb overhead. Plan for overhead to be "semi-variable" with volume. Current forecast is a guess but we believe low risk.

We hereby affirm that the above i n m t i o n  is true and correct.

Robert D. Maguire, President
Srian C. Maguire, CFO

Ordinary Income
Long Distance (I)
Other Income (2)

Total Ordinary Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Carrier Charges (3)
Billing and Customer Service (4)
Sale Commissions (5)

Total COGS

Gross Margin
Gross Margin % Revenue (6)

Expenses
Salaries & Related (7)
Sales and Marketing (8)
General & Administrative (9)

Total Expenses

Net Ordinary Income
Net Income % Revenue ( I O )

Advanced Telemanagement Group, Inc.
Pro Forma 2002 Profit and Loss Statement

(Internal Management Report)

First Half Pro Forma Fro Forma Pro Forma
2002 YTD July Aug SeP Q3 Q4 FY2002

Actual Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast

$ 129,386.09 $ 48,000.00 $ 80,000.00 $ 170,000.00 $ 298,000.00 $ 600,000.00 $ 1,027,386.09
78,441.97 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 24,000 .OO 24,000.00 126,441.97

$ 207,828.06 $ 56,000.00 $ 88,000.00 $ 178,000.00 $ 322,000.00 $ 624,000.00 $ 1,153,828.06

$ 53,912.80 $ 19,200.00 $ 32,000.00 $ 68,000.00 $ 119,200.00 $ 240,000.00 $ 413,112.80
7,881.66 2,880.00 4,800.00 7 , 140.00 1 4,820.00 25,200.00 47,901.66

265,210.91 1-_-1 19,159.91 15,264.00 23,040.00 --_ 46,287 .OO 84,591 -00 161,460.00
$ ' 811,BA%.3T ..:$ ' 37;343?'UO'. '$' 72'6,225.57: r .  * c  1 .  '5Q;8X6@l ::$ .:?2j,427.,$pA:, $' I.. ' 2i$i6f&€Xl. . $  $?$B$U:oO ,?<..<.,, :. '.$- i

$ 126,873.69 $ 18,656.00 $ 28,160.00 $ 56,573.00 $ 103,389.00 $ 197,340.00 $ 427,602.69
61% 33% 32% 32% 32% 32% 37%

$ 67,964.44 $ 34,000.00 $ 11,000.00 $ 11,000.00 $ 33,000.00 $ 33,000.00 $ 133,964.44
1 1,953.81 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 7,000.00 12,000.00 30,953.8 1
18,290.82 * ~ ~ O O . O O  I y__y_____ 3,500.00 3,500.00 9,000.00 12,000.00 39,290.82

$. 9q;20q.(y , .'$ lf;.wo;"* .$ ,.~&~6tjoP?go~ >. $ I 17;50q,00:. $ 4@ppm ; $ . xiiigj ~i---zw;~o~,u?
$ 28,664.62 $ 3,656.00 $ 11,660.00 $ 39,073.00 $ 54,389.00 $ 140,340.00 $ 223,393.62

14% 7% 13% 22% 17% 22% 19%

Footnotes:
I Dedicated and Switched Long Distance Revenue. Have orders in-house for 21 0% of September Sales Forecast. Risk is carrier turn up lead time.
2 All other sources of income. Primarily residual income from former Agent business, and charges for "back haul" circuits.
3 Forecast assumes carrier charges are 40% (historical) of Long Distance Revenue. This is dropping as volume increases, though benefit not in Forecast
4 Billing and Customer Service forecast reflects contract terms with outside billing company. Billing costs are directly variable with LD Revenue.